DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
CONFIGURABLE MODULE
FOR DATA ACQUISITION
multi-function, multi-loop
DAS-8000
129.24
Data acquisition and control module for analog input supervision

e
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
APPLICATIONS
Av. Frederic Rahola, 49 - 08032 BARCELONA (Spain)
Tel. (+34) 93 358 6011 - Fax (+34) 93 357 6850*
e-mail:desin@desin.com - http://www.desin.com
01
28
 H
12
9.
24
-1
12
9.
24DAS-8000
CONFIGURABLE CHANNELS
- Analog inputs: ................ 8 channels (common mode)
configurable by internal jumpers such as:
• RTD Pt 100 ..................  -302° +1112 °F (-150° +600 °C )
..................................................... (3-wire connection)
• LIN mV and V ....... 0 - 50 mV (1 Mohm impedance)
• LIN 0...4-20 mA ... 0...4-20 mA (2.5 Ohms shunt 0.5%)
• LIN (Unlinearized TC) .............. 4-20 mA, 2.5 ohm shunt
.......................... Available TC: E, J, K, T, S, R, B and N
- User- configurable curve: .......................... 15 segments
- Definable ranges: ....................... -1999  to +9999 points
- Precision: ...........................................................  0.1% F.R.
- A/D converter resolution: .........................  40,000 points
- Data acquisition  speed: ................................... 125 ms.
- Filter: .................................. digital, software adjustable
- Logic inputs: ...... 8 (opto-insulated) 12 to 48 Vdc/Vac
- Logic outputs: .................................... 8 (opto-insulated)
....... Transistor (open collector), 48 Vdc 100 mA resist.
Note: ....... All inputs and outputs have electric insulation
- Alarm loops: ............... Eight with adjustable histeresys
DIGITAL COMMUNICATION
- Output: .... RS-485 (2 wire) or RS-232 (3 wire) selectable
- Protocol: .......................... Modbus, RTU mode (binary)
- Transmission speed: .......... 9600, 19200 or 38400 Bauds
- Adressability: .......................................... 1 to 255 adress
- Direct output to printer: ......... RS-232 (Epson protocol)
GENERAL
- Front terminal: .................... Up to 2 metre detachable
- Front display: ......... 4 + 4 digit, 16 LED pilot, 4 keypads
- Electric connection: ................... 2 rows of 32 terminals
(plugged/unplugged) for cables of 2 mm. in Ø max.
- Mounting: .............................. rail DIN 46277-3  EN 50022
.................................................... or by means of screws
- Operating termperature: ........ 32 to 122 °F (0 to 50 °C)
- Power supply: .................................. 110/220  Vac, 5 VA
STANDARDS
-  European Directive: 89/336/EEC:
EN 50081-2 Generic Emission Standard
EN 55011 Group 1, Class A
RFI Electromagnetic Fields
Conducted Disturbances
EN 50082-2 Generic Inmunity Standard
ENV 50140 RFI Electromagnetic Fields
EN 61000-4-2 Electrostatics Discharges
EN 61000-4-4 Fast Transients
- Low voltage Directive 73/23/ECC:
EN 61010-1 Safety requirements for electric equipment
- DAS-8000 Standard model includes software
- DAS-8000/ND Without front terminal
Self-extinguishing thermoplastic housing